

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1506/2007

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAG BHUSHAN LAL	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )	
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3524 of 2007	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4236 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4238 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4239 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4240 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4242 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4243 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4244 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4245 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4247 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4248 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 5327 of 2007	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 5365 of 2007	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Item No.64

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was granted four weeks' time to take steps has not taken steps and seeks two weeks' time again for taking steps in SLP(C) No.4238/2007.

Granted. Take steps within the above time.

Await return of service.

The contesting respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from the date of filing of the counter affidavit.

Call on 11.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd