

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1506/2007

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAG BHUSHAN LAL	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3524 of 2007	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4236 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4238 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4239 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4240 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4242 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4243 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4244 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4245 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4247 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 4248 of 2007	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 5327 of 2007	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 5365 of 2007	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Vidhidi Dewan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Item No.31 -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in all matters except in SLP(C) No.4238/2007.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, dasti service is allowed in SLP(C) No.4238/2007.

List again on 2.4.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd