

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 1506/2007  
(From the Judgment and order dated 21/8/2006 in LPA No. 1630/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAG BHUSHAN LAL  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4238 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4239 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4236 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4240 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4242 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4243 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4244 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4245 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4247 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4248 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3524 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5327 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5365 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

: 2 :

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P Tripathi, ASG  
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for time to file affidavit stating as to how many dismissed employees have already been reinstated and back wages have been paid to them. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master