

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1819/2010

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAL DAS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1823/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1830/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1831/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1833/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1835/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1836/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1837/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Item No.7

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NOS. 1819, 1823, 1930, 1931, 1933 AND 1935 OF 2010

Despite undertaking given by the Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate-on-record for the sole respondent, vakalatnama/memo of appearance not yet filed. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to the Ld. Counsel, Mr Praveen Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate-on-record, to comply the order dt.14.11.2014.

C.A.NOS. 1836, 1837 OF 2010

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued by the registry within one week.

List again on 18.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar