

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1819/2010

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAL DAS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1823/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1830/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1831/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1833/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1835/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1836/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1837/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Praveen Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Item No.6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NOS. 1836, 1837 of 2010

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is still awaited. At this stage, it is mentioned by the ld. Counsel for the appellant that the ld. counsel for the respondent has expired. Respondent to take appropriate steps for fresh Attorney.

C.A.NOS. 1819, 1823, 1830, 1831, 1833, 1835 of 2010

Presence of behalf of the sole respondent in these appeals has already been entered.

Service is complete.

Original record has been sent back to the respective High Court.

Statement of case has not been filed. Chronology of events already on record is presumed to have been accepted by the parties. Appeals stand complete.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, alongwith connected appeals.

List again on 8.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar