

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 1836 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 1837 OF 2010**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DILBAGH SINGH ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 08.05.2015, when the following Order was passed:

“Service of notice of alternative arrangement is still awaited.  
List again on 6.8.2015.”

It is submitted that Service of notice of Alternative arrangement is still awaited in the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
15, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR