

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 1818 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 1821, 1823, 1825, 1829, 1836 AND 1837 OF 2010**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARI PRAKASH ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Fresh and complete address of sole respondent in C.A. No. 1829/2010, C.A. No. 1836/2010 and C.A. No. 1837/2010 be furnished by ld. Counsel for appellant within two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 29.7.2016."

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 1825, 1836 AND 1837 OF 2010**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed fresh and complete address of sole respondent in all these matters till date. Hence, Notice could not be issued. Service is not complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 1818, 1821, 1823 & 1829 OF 2010**

These are complete matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
15, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
2. Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.  
113, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
3. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
323, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
4. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
308, C.K. Daphtary Chamber Block, SCI, N.D.
5. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.  
1 Link Road, Jangpura Extension, N.D.-24.