

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 1825 OF 2010**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NOS. 1836 AND 1837 OF 2010**

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION ...APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
OM PRAKASH ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28.09.2016, when the following inter-alia order was passed:

"C.A. No. 1825, 1836 1837 of 2010

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and complete address of all the respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.  
List again on 30.11.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, counsel for the Appellant has not furnished fresh and complete address in respect of sole respondent in all the matters so far despite this Registry's letter dated 30.09.2016.

Service is not complete in respect of sole respondent in all the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
15, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[