

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1825/2010

D.T.C.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No.1836/2010
(office report on default)
WITH
C.A. No.1837/2010
(office report on default)

Date : 12/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Karunesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and complete address of the sole respondent in all matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER